
Montgeron (Stade P. De Coubertin)  le 11 avril 2010

Interclubs promotion du 91 et 93

063422

CDA91

100m / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +3,8

1 VERE Jessica 1072957 ESF /89 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 13''11 R1 852

2 ROSSE Ambre 1085254 CAF /93 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 13''22 R1 836

3 HENRY Alice 1029907 CAF /94 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 14''50 D1 657

4 XAVIR TACITA Flavie 1291109 JUF /91 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 14''82 D2 615

5 FRECHET Aurelie 1170360 CAF /94 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 14''84 D2 613

6 SALLIBARTAN Claire 1269936 CAF /93 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 14''93 D2 601

MICHELET Celine 1088382 JUF /92 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

100m / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +1,0

1 AMAR Julie 1178111 JUF /92 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 13''68 R4 769

2 DORSILE Erika 1107062 JUF /91 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 13''98 R5 727

3 BIRLOUEZ Helene 372437 ESF /89 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 14''11 R6 709

4 BAUDON Camille 1251695 JUF /92 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 15''47 D4 535

5 DELVINCOURT Ingrid 1284972 JUF /92 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 15''69 D4 510

6 ROL Agnes 1073000 VEF /69 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 15''71 D4 507

7 GUICHETEAU Isabelle 1081152 VEF /66 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 16''97 D8 372

100m / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +0,9

1 AUBERT Pauline 691625 CAF /93 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 13''98 R5 727

2 KHODABUKUS Melissa 938628 JUF /92 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 14''09 R6 712

3 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Mylene 1237030 SEF /73 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 14''38 D1 672

4 ROYER Sophie 1269933 ESF /88 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 14''58 D2 646

5 MANCEAU Sophie 615632 CAF /94 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 14''75 D2 624

PORLON Ophelie 1009415 CAF /94 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

100m / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +2,1

1 TALL Boubacar 466005 SEM /81 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 11''17 IR2 872

2 MEUNIER David 538055 ESM /89 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 11''32 IR2 831

3 FAUCHERET Davy 848593 SEM /86 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 11''76 R2 717

4 PREVIDI Aurelien 1207302 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 12''01 R3 656

5 GILLOT Charlie 1291201 CAM /93 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 12''25 R5 600

6 OSWALD Brice 1283168 ESM /88 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 12''54 D1 535

7 BERTIN Aymeric 608263 CAM /94 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 13''16 D5 410

100m / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +3,0

1 FAUCHERET Frederic 242748 SEM /81 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 11''38 IR3 815

2 BOUYER Martin 680427 JUM /91 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 11''99 R3 660

3 LOPEZ Florian 139642 CAM /94 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 12''03 R3 651

4 CELLIER Guillaume 1156188 ESM /90 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12''44 R6 557

5 MATTENET Kevin 667349 SEM /87 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 12''69 D2 503

6 CABARRUS Kevin 1207287 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 12''83 D3 474

7 LEFEVRE Guillaume 1072845 JUM /91 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 13''71 D6 312

100m / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +4,0

1 DAROUX Maxime 195645 ESM /90 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 11''03 IR1 911

2 BEKIMA Sylvain 397266 ESM /89 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 11''13 IR1 883

3 YADERE Dubois 1186587 JUM /91 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 12''07 R3 641

4 VERGARA Robin 1220312 CAM /94 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 12''34 R5 579

5 HAINAUT Thomas 680434 ESM /90 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 12''35 R6 577

6 RICHELMI Laurent 745978 SEM /80 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 12''87 D3 466

BEAUZIERES Lysandre 1291194 ESM /89 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F DQ

200m / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +2,2

1 ADAMIS Robyne 178464 CAF /93 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 25''49 IR1 960

2 TOURE Halimatou 554837 ESF /90 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 25''68 IR1 946

3 BOISHARDY Ingrid 127117 JUF /92 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 28''57 R3 757

4 PUCHE Sarah 718671 CAF /93 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 30''75 D1 627

5 FAVREUL Ariane 1228959 CAF /93 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 32''50 D4 533

6 EQUATEUR Grace 1291110 CAF /94 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 32''99 D5 507

7 GUIONNET Catherine 1184782 SEF /71 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 35''18 D8 402
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200m / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +1,4

1 JEAN-FRANCOIS Karen 116124 ESF /90 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 26''32 IR3 902

2 BAUSIVOIR Celine 1018376 CAF /94 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 27''11 IR4 850

3 BLOT Phillippine 555200 CAF /94 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 28''57 R3 757

4 BEUCHE Lea 1068962 CAF /93 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 28''83 R4 741

5 MONGAZON Rosalie 447301 ESF /89 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 28''92 R4 735

6 LEYMARIE Melissa 556372 SEF /87 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 30''55 D1 639

7 BLANCHET Laura 1261475 ESF /88 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 31''32 D2 596

200m / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +1,6

1 DOUMBIA Wassa 663738 CAF /93 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 27''11 IR4 850

2 CABARRUS Stephy 717712 JUF /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 27''76 R2 808

3 THIANA Rosa 1209669 ESF /89 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 28''79 R4 743

4 MIDELTON Shanice 1049525 CAF /93 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 28''94 R4 734

5 BOLLINGER Helene 1161484 JUF /92 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 30''78 D1 626

6 CHARLES DONATIEN Wendy 182519 CAF /94 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 31''79 D3 570

7 CHARMEIL Virginie 1203985 VEF /69 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 34''45 D8 436

200m / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +0.8

1 TOULLIC Erwan 380160 ESM /90 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 23''9 R2 675

2 LABORDE Florent 122515 ESM /88 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 24''1 R3 652

3 LENEUF Florian 112945 CAM /93 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 24''3 R3 630

4 MATHIAS Benoit 550696 CAM /94 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 24''4 R4 619

5 LUTETE Daniel 1046524 ESM /88 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 25''3 D1 525

6 LAIDET Ludovic 447116 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 26''8 D5 385

7 PARIS Frederic 410666 SEM /71 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 28''0 D6 288

ALEXANDRE Gerlin 350913 SEM /77 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F NP

200m / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +2,9

1 CHRISTIN Ludovic 103047 ESM /89 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 22''20 N4 913

2 IDDIR Jerome 404464 SEM /86 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 23''23 IR4 782

3 DEVELAY Hadrien 543064 ESM /90 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 23''41 IR4 760

4 ATINE Axel 464408 JUM /91 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 24''33 R3 653

5 DAGOBERT Josue 623749 JUM /92 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 24''37 R3 649

6 TRENEL Jean-baptiste 806314 JUM /92 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 24''86 R5 595

7 DEZARD Pierre-olivier 1150735 CAM /94 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 24''91 R5 590

ROUX Jean-pierre 384517 VEM /63 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F NP

200m / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +3,1

1 AUBERT Yann 900247 VEM /65 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 25''15 R6 564

2 COULON Yann 146260 CAM /94 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 25''25 R6 554

3 LUXIMON Roody 1291199 ESM /90 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 25''82 D2 497

4 VINCENT Sylvain 1252215 JUM /92 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 26''61 D4 423

5 HINN Sithi 1218002 CAM /93 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 28''49 D7 270

ADOLPHE Valentin 145571 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F AB

MBELE MEVOA Robin 473388 JUM /92 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F NP

400m / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 BLOT Gwendoline 325833 ESF /90 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 62''99 R1 797

2 MARLAIRE Amelie 1178116 JUF /92 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 66''84 R4 693

3 COURIERA Lucie 1153532 JUF /92 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 69''04 R5 637

4 HARDOROCK Louise 1236783 SEF /87 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 69''50 R6 625

5 PISCART Celine 961473 SEF /85 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 72''05 D2 563

6 CHENEVIERE Laurence 1261484 VEF /70 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 77''77 D6 437

400m / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 2

1 SMITH Prisca 188946 JUF /91 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 63''18 R1 791

2 DUJARDIN Stella 1121817 JUF /91 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 65''15 R2 737

3 ROLLANDO Nathalie 302806 VEF /69 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 65''98 R3 715

4 LACHKAR Nina 762190 JUF /92 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 67''12 R4 685

5 ROUSSI Marie-claude 370650 SEF /72 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 68''00 R5 663

6 TOUCHANE Nadia 1260608 SEF /82 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 77''77 D6 437
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400m / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 TOURE Abdoulaye 397364 ESM /88 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 49''49 N4 907

2 LE MERDY Emmanuel 610425 SEM /72 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 57''75 R5 504

3 DATAMANTI Benjamin 553833 JUM /91 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 59''61 D1 430

4 LANIEZ Denis 934259 SEM /71 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 66''95 D8 194

5 LABEAU Bruno 1251505 VEM /61 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 75''12 D8 40

BEULE Jerome 461040 ESM /89 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

400m / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 2

1 BARTHELEMY Elie 682185 ESM /89 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 50''67 IR2 842

2 LEDEME Matthieu 385411 JUM /91 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 52''51 IR4 746

3 BOSSI Lorenzo 229534 ESM /88 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 53''67 R1 688

4 BOMBIERO Julien 146239 ESM /90 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 54''30 R1 658

5 LE NAGARD Mickael 1290065 SEM /81 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 58''33 R5 480

BOUTELDJA Nabil 1178113 JUM /92 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F DQ

VICTOIRE Mathieu 361245 SEM /86 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F NP

400m / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 3

1 KOUTON William 453014 ESM /89 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 52''66 IR4 738

2 YOPA William 175837 SEM /84 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 53''59 R1 692

3 BENSEDDIK Walid 1291198 JUM /92 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 57''59 R5 511

4 BLANCHARD Stephan 1194725 VEM /70 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 60''10 D1 411

5 DJAFFARDJEE Vincent 857705 JUM /91 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 62''53 D4 325

OISEL Pierre 1265901 ESM /89 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F NP

800m / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 COCO Nina 717656 CAF /94 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 2'24''33 IR3 762

2 DAVID Manon 1095736 JUF /92 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2'26''33 IR4 733

3 LATOR Aurelie 1192239 CAF /93 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2'38''83 R4 567

4 MARY Charlene 598998 CAF /93 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 2'42''78 R5 519

5 CLAUDEON Christine 573745 VEF /62 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2'56''40 D5 369

6 AUBERT Anne 900248 VEF /66 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 2'59''28 D6 341

7 AHOUACH Btissesme 601499 CAF /94 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 3'00''76 D6 327

8 GUAGLIARDO Anne 1276473 SEF /80 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 3'09''39 D8 250

9 LABEAU Alix 651348 SEF /73 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 3'15''61 D8 201

10 RABIER Sarah 1207125 SEF /74 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 3'20''99 D8 163

MENGARD Malgorzata 1220787 VEF /68 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F NP

800m / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 RODRIGUES Charles 1004926 JUM /91 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 2'00''57 IR3 755

2 CYBAK Donovan 678325 ESM /89 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2'01''84 IR4 725

3 BEGUIN Guillaume 699398 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 2'06''96 R2 610

4 DUCROTOY Colin 465766 CAM /94 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 2'10''66 R4 534

5 DUMAS Arnaud 694620 ESM /88 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 2'14''70 R6 456

6 JAMBOU Guillaume 119000 CAM /94 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2'15''97 R6 433

7 THARLADIERE Florencio 1291202 JUM /91 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 2'17''66 D1 403

8 LECLERE Dominique 461225 VEM /62 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 2'20''89 D2 348

9 TIMBERT Adrien 469244 CAM /94 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 2'24''69 D4 290

10 VALLEE Gael 601500 CAM /94 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 2'41''14 D8 98

TREICH Emmanuel 1272065 SEM /86 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

800m / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 2

1 RAKHMI Jamel 1114959 SEM /87 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 1'59''71 IR3 776

2 BARBARAT Nathan 694675 JUM /91 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 2'01''07 IR4 743

3 LIMIER Olivier 1010980 SEM /87 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 2'01''49 IR4 733

4 CASCALES Vincent 192300 CAM /94 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2'07''68 R3 595

5 AIT-AHMED Madjid 1167328 SEM /81 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 2'08''27 R3 583

6 CHIROL Jean-baptiste 1047187 JUM /92 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 2'10''41 R4 539

7 DE OLIVEIRA Josian 1205084 CAM /94 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F 2'14''26 R6 464

8 BOISHARDY Yann 608248 VEM /68 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 2'22''36 D3 325

9 BOISAUBERT Steeven 1236764 ESM /90 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 2'23''80 D3 303

EL HADDAOUI Nadir 503656 JUM /91 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F NP
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1 500m / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 NOMME Esther 1011712 JUF /91 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 5'18''75 R3 658

2 ALEMANY-PEREZ Emeline 1280303 ESF /89 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5'21''50 R4 642

3 DREVET Marie 356147 SEF /87 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5'22''40 R4 637

4 IVOY Marianne 110117 JUF /91 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 5'24''29 R4 626

5 GAGNIE Nadege 682335 CAF /93 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 5'27''92 R5 605

6 QUINIOU Charlotte 534829 JUF /91 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 5'45''92 D1 506

7 AMBROGI Christine 1118879 VEF /63 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 6'00''57 D3 433

8 BAUQUAIRE Morgane 596955 CAF /93 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6'03''67 D3 418

9 DUBOSPERTUS Elisabeth 205094 VEF /59 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 6'05''48 D3 409

10 CONRAD-BRUAT Isabelle 1034420 SEF /71 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 6'08''24 D3 397

11 BAPTE Christiane 1053623 VEF /57 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 6'16''69 D4 358

12 GOURLAND Veronique 1203992 VEF /68 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 6'21''20 D5 339

13 REBRAY Anne-marie 1178119 VEF /54 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 6'21''56 D5 337

14 NAERHUYSEN Brigitte 1099351 VEF /57 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 7'22''57 D8 127

15 SANNINO Jocelyne 1289800 VEF /51 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 7'22''77 D8 127

LATOR Aurelie 1192239 CAF /93 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

COUPEAU Leslie 114240 JUF /91 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

1 500m / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 TREHIN Erwan 525817 JUM /91 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4'10''98 IR4 730

2 HERCOUET Didier 459751 VEM /69 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4'16''23 R1 674

3 WAHIA Abderrahim (Mar) 1051782 SEM /86 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 4'21''82 R2 616

4 LAILLET Guillaume 1207283 CAM /93 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4'25''92 R3 576

5 FAINSILBER Lucas 120570 ESM /90 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 4'31''16 R4 526

6 GHISLAIN Sebastien 1121270 SEM /73 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 4'31''53 R4 523

7 BLANCHARD Dimitri 1067433 CAM /94 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 4'33''82 R4 502

8 MOULIN Laurent 934135 VEM /63 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 4'35''14 R5 490

9 BENALI Lahoussin 384511 VEM /62 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 4'35''80 R5 484

10 LEMASLE Aymeric 568251 CAM /94 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4'35''85 R5 484

11 LE POL-MARTIN Vincent 1126475 CAM /93 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 4'38''05 R5 465

12 ROLLANDO Philippe 302804 VEM /68 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4'38''34 R5 462

13 LECLERE Thomas 457146 JUM /91 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 4'42''37 R6 428

14 BAMBERG Pascal 183035 SEM /86 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 4'48''72 D1 376

15 SCHOR Eddie 615625 VEM /70 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 5'20''36 D7 169

16 PETIT Guillaume 1254263 JUM /92 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 5'25''22 D7 145

17 EL KEFI Djelil 1143594 SEM /81 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 5'38''30 D8 88

18 LEVEAU Philippe 1291207 VEM /66 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 5'39''10 D8 85

3 000m / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 ROCQUAIN Alice 275246 SEF /87 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 10'13''10 IR1 884

2 SATARAD Flore 711996 SEF /76 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 11'02''17 R1 742

3 LOUIS Anna (Gbr) 773825 VEF /68 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 11'44''88 R4 629

4 MACHADO Elisa 665004 VEF /66 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 11'47''99 R5 621

5 CADRAN Rose-aimee 552493 VEF /59 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 11'48''38 R5 620

6 LEROY Geraldine 580369 SEF /71 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 11'54''92 R5 604

7 SADIQ Nadia 778311 SEF /75 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 12'06''54 R6 575

8 VINIT Aurelie 402150 SEF /86 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12'10''08 R6 567

9 CORDA Eve 1207143 SEF /76 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 12'19''43 D1 544

10 CAPRA Sonia 1018985 VEF /69 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 12'29''80 D1 520

11 GUIDA Stephanie 1153534 SEF /75 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 12'54''60 D3 464

12 TRUFFANDIER Catherine 788728 SEF /72 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 13'04''32 D4 443

13 LAURAND Dominique 428863 VEF /70 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 13'09''25 D4 433

14 LINUS Peggy 184403 SEF /74 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 14'17''66 D7 300

15 TEYSSANDIER Catherine 510739 VEF /60 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 14'52''20 D8 243
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3 000m / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 KAMAL Abdellatif 241162 SEM /85 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 9'06''27 IR4 706

2 AKOUAS Faycal 1064767 ESM /90 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 9'29''46 R2 599

3 KLEIN Maxime 1018383 JUM /91 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 9'32''79 R3 584

4 CHAROY Jean-baptiste 1197893 ESM /89 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9'34''59 R3 576

5 L'HERETEYRE Julien 450183 JUM /91 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9'37''12 R3 565

6 JUNCHAT Christophe 1063361 SEM /75 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 9'52''03 R5 503

7 LANTZ Valentin 1131100 CAM /94 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 10'02''60 R6 461

8 SAIDANI Lounis 1291200 SEM /71 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 11'05''07 D5 250

9 BARTHELEMY Eric 1280096 VEM /64 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 11'16''24 D6 219

10 CHENEVIERE Pascal 1034419 VEM /65 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 11'16''68 D6 218

11 CHEVREUX Christian 112949 VEM /60 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 11'37''91 D7 165

12 MOLLICONE Bruno 216238 VEM /62 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 11'50''57 D8 137

13 GAGNIE Bruno 736079 VEM /61 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 11'57''43 D8 123

14 HAMMACHE Abdelhakim 1291205 VEM /62 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 12'00''20 D8 117

15 PRUGNOT Jean-louis 762193 VEM /57 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 12'06''49 D8 105

16 PAUTIER Julien 1236877 SEM /83 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 12'19''99 D8 81

DEGOIS Gilles 828544 VEM /55 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F NP

WAHIA Abderrahim (Mar) 1051782 SEM /86 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F NP

DE PESSEMIER Alain 203299 VEM /57 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

5 000m / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 BEIGNEUX Stephane 610105 VEM /68 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F 16'10''95 R1 634

2 LE GARREC Quentin 807815 SEM /87 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 16'47''12 R3 544

3 BENSALEM Mourad (Tun) 1209666 SEM /74 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 17'07''83 R4 495

4 SEGURA Gilles 808342 SEM /78 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 17'09''66 R4 491

5 WALLON Samuel 373810 VEM /69 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 17'28''43 R5 449

6 SOUALMIA Stephane 436779 SEM /74 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 17'29''44 R5 447

7 ALHAUARI Azzedine 1284913 SEM /72 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 17'34''36 R5 436

8 DUC Joel 1190763 VEM /50 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 17'50''93 R6 401

9 MARONI Herve 1078093 SEM /75 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 18'06''08 D1 371

10 ARQUER Kevin 1100000 ESM /90 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 18'28''99 D2 326

11 ERRE Laurent 640209 SEM /74 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 18'34''80 D2 316

12 CABRAL DE BRITO Gregorio 318489 VEM /57 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 19'07''73 D3 258

13 NOCLIN Erwan 1291002 SEM /82 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 21'10''69 D7 95

14 KADRI Messaoud 1291208 VEM /65 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 21'28''18 D7 78

CHAHMAOUI Habib 748142 VEM /60 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F NP

OURCEAU Phillippe 405785 VEM /60 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F NP

100m Haies (84) / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +1,5

1 CANTARANO Julia 682328 JUF /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 17''01 R2 709

2 NICOULAUD Audrey 302396 SEF /80 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 18''35 R6 583

3 BAH Tahirou 1050188 JUF /91 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 18''74 D1 549

4 FANTON D'ANDON Camille 148322 CAF /93 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 19''34 D3 498

5 GRAELLS Henriette 758274 SEF /71 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 20''64 D7 396

6 GABILLE Alexia 240289 SEF /72 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 20''84 D7 382

MARIE-LOUISE Kimberly 1006352 CAF /93 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

110m Haies (106) / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +3,7

1 LEFEBVRE Alexandre 177583 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 15''76 IR2 835

2 GOMBAUD Julien 496276 SEM /82 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 16''06 IR3 795

3 VERGEZ Bastien 1049792 ESM /90 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 16''14 IR3 784

4 TOTH Hugo 103981 CAM /93 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 19''82 D3 373

COLOMBO Marvin 210534 CAM /94 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

110m Haies (106) / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +3,7

1 LE MANDAT Alexis 1064534 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 15''66 IR2 849

2 MICHEL Romain 957762 SEM /87 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 18''94 D1 458

3 FORGEOT Regis 1049790 SEM /81 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 20''79 D5 290

4 TIGNOLET Vincent 188660 JUM /92 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 23''33 D8 121
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400m Haies (91) / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 SIBY Diango 395794 ESM /88 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 57''84 IR3 817

2 CARPENTIER Romain 682324 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 59''66 R1 751

3 REBRAY Arnaud 119683 SEM /87 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 59''84 R1 745

4 GAUTHIER Benjamin 198847 JUM /91 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 61''03 R2 703

5 LUNION Sebastien 569977 SEM /82 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 61''45 R3 689

6 LIRET Tristan 188671 ESM /89 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 67''77 D2 491

7 PETIT Benoit 650045 SEM /75 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 67''79 D2 490

BARADAT Aymeric 1126091 JUM /92 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F AB

3000m Steeple (91) / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 CARTIER Ronand 119681 ESM /88 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 10'25''80 R2 708

2 SMITH Julien 1147337 VEM /63 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 11'04''30 R4 588

3 HACHET Olivier 376448 SEM /71 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 11'22''48 R6 535

4 MATET Dominique 374154 SEM /73 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 11'33''17 D1 505

5 MONTGENY Nicolas 1271022 SEM /80 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 12'24''86 D5 373

Hauteur / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 JEAN-FRANCOIS Karen 116124 ESF /90 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m63 IR1 809

2 MORIO Stephanie 103988 SEF /73 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 1m40 R5 565

2 DOUMBIA Wassa 663738 CAF /93 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m40 R5 565

4 COURIERA Lucie 1153532 JUF /92 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 1m30 D3 461

4 HOUY Christelle 757305 SEF /80 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 1m30 D3 461

6 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Mylene 1237030 SEF /73 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m30 D3 461

7 XAVIR TACITA Flavie 1291109 JUF /91 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 1m20 D5 357

7 GAGNIE Nadege 682335 CAF /93 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m20 D5 357

7 MIDELTON Shanice 1049525 CAF /93 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 1m20 D5 357

10 DECKER Michele 857652 SEF /71 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 1m20 D5 357

11 BENKADDOUR Saida 1261739 CAF /94 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m10 D7 255

12 EQUATEUR Grace 1291110 CAF /94 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 1m10 D7 255

MARIE-LOUISE Kimberly 1006352 CAF /93 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

RABIER Sarah 1207125 SEF /74 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F NP

TOUCHANE Nadia 1260608 SEF /82 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F NC

début : 11h46 - fin : 12h47
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Hauteur / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 NEZONDET Nicolas 952975 SEM /80 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m85 IR4 727

2 GOMBAUD Julien 496276 SEM /82 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 1m85 IR4 727

3 LEFEBVRE Alexandre 177583 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m70 R5 585

4 GILLOT Michel 707926 SEM /78 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 1m70 R5 585

5 MARCELLI Robin 515692 ESM /89 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 1m70 R5 585

6 DJIAN Francois 373534 VEM /66 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 1m65 R6 538

7 TOTH Hugo 103981 CAM /93 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 1m60 D1 492

8 GHISLAIN Sebastien 1121270 SEM /73 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 1m60 D1 492

9 REBRAY Arnaud 119683 SEM /87 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 1m50 D3 399

9 YOPA William 175837 SEM /84 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 1m50 D3 399

9 DAGOBERT Josue 623749 JUM /92 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 1m50 D3 399

12 LIRET Tristan 188671 ESM /89 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 1m50 D3 399

12 PETIT Benoit 650045 SEM /75 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m50 D3 399

14 CORNACCHIA Nicolas 143735 JUM /92 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m50 D3 399

15 MATHIAS Benoit 550696 CAM /94 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m40 D5 307

15 OSWALD Brice 1283168 ESM /88 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 1m40 D5 307

17 VERGARA Robin 1220312 CAM /94 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 1m40 D5 307

18 LECLERE Dominique 461225 VEM /62 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 1m40 D5 307

19 LAPORAL Fabien 674935 CAM /94 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 1m30 D7 216

19 DUMAS Arnaud 694620 ESM /88 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 1m30 D7 216

FAINSILBER Lucas 120570 ESM /90 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F NP

COLOMBO Marvin 210534 CAM /94 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

LHUILLERY Cyril 954769 SEM /86 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

AKOUAS Faycal 1064767 ESM /90 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F NP

début : 13h53

Perche / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 MILLET Muriel 1138581 ESF /88 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m00 IR3 635

2 NICOULAUD Audrey 302396 SEF /80 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2m40 R5 429

3 BIRLOUEZ Helene 372437 ESF /89 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 2m40 R5 429

4 PHAM-TRAN Juliette 714035 ESF /90 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2m20 D1 361

5 LOKMER Anais 1276464 JUF /91 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 1m80 D5 227

5 CANTARANO Julia 682328 JUF /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m80 D5 227

5 PHAM TRAN Louise 1269182 CAF /94 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m80 D5 227

début : 14h30 - fin : 15h50

Perche / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 VERGEZ Bastien 1049792 ESM /90 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 3m00 D2 404

2 CARPENTIER Romain 682324 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m00 D2 404

3 POLI Alexandre 1163467 JUM /92 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2m40 D5 243

4 LAIDET Ludovic 447116 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 2m20 D6 190

CORNACCHIA Damien 149225 ESM /88 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

JACQUET Baptiste 453751 SEM /87 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

BERTIN Aymeric 608263 CAM /94 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F NP

SCHOR Eddie 615625 VEM /70 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F NP

BARADAT Aymeric 1126091 JUM /92 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NC

BOUTELDJA Nabil 1178113 JUM /92 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F NC

début : 12h15 - fin : 13h40
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Longueur / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 ADAMIS Robyne 178464 CAF /93 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m24 (-2,1) IR3 792

2 DORSILE Erika 1107062 JUF /91 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 4m38 (-4,0) D1 596

3 CABARRUS Stephy 717712 JUF /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m30 (-3,7) D1 578

4 BELLOIR Lucie 450190 JUF /92 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m18 (-2,0) D3 550

5 ROYER Sophie 1269933 ESF /88 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 4m07 (-2,4) D3 526

6 LATH Ines 141203 CAF /93 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 4m02 (-5,6) D3 514

7 HARDOROCK Louise 1236783 SEF /87 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 3m98 (-3,2) D4 505

8 THIANA Rosa 1209669 ESF /89 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 3m97 (-3,3) D4 503

9 AMAR Julie 1178111 JUF /92 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 3m95 (-2,5) D4 499

10 SAKSIK Frederique 421278 JUF /91 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 3m55 (-3,4) D6 409

11 KHODABUKUS Melissa 938628 JUF /92 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 3m54 (-3,0) D6 407

12 BAUSIVOIR Celine 1018376 CAF /94 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m49 (-3,6) D6 396

13 ROL Agnes 1073000 VEF /69 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 3m48 (-2,3) D6 394

14 MANCEAU Sophie 615632 CAF /94 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 3m40 (-3,0) D6 376

15 LABEAU Alix 651348 SEF /73 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 3m16 (-2,9) D8 323

16 FAVREUL Ariane 1228959 CAF /93 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m12 (-1,7) D8 314

17 FROMONTEIL Veronique 1184875 VEF /64 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 3m02 (-2,2) D8 292

18 MORJON Marie-ange 1201400 VEF /66 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 2m98 (-2,5) D8 283

19 CHENEVIERE Laurence 1261484 VEF /70 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 2m87 (-2,4) D8 259

20 AUBERT Anne 900248 VEF /66 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 2m58 (-2,5) D8 195

MICHELET Celine 1088382 JUF /92 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

Longueur / SEM (11/04/2010)      Finale 1

1 GOUZENES Jean-christophe 173427 SEM /71 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 5m98 (NC) R4 708

2 DOUCERAIN Cyril 360953 SEM /86 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m68 (NC) R5 647

3 DEVELAY Hadrien 543064 ESM /90 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m56 (NC) R6 622

4 DAROUX Maxime 195645 ESM /90 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 5m52 (NC) R6 614

5 HAINAUT Thomas 680434 ESM /90 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 5m49 (NC) D1 608

6 MEUNIER David 538055 ESM /89 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 5m48 (NC) D1 606

7 LE MANDAT Alexis 1064534 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 5m31 (NC) D2 572

8 CHRISTIN Ludovic 103047 ESM /89 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 5m30 (NC) D2 570

9 TALL Boubacar 466005 SEM /81 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 5m24 (NC) D2 558

10 DEZARD Pierre-olivier 1150735 CAM /94 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 5m22 (NC) D2 554

11 GILLOT Charlie 1291201 CAM /93 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 5m20 (NC) D2 550

12 MATTENET Kevin 667349 SEM /87 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 5m19 (NC) D3 548

13 DATAMANTI Benjamin 553833 JUM /91 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 5m15 (NC) D3 540

14 LECLERE Thomas 457146 JUM /91 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 4m86 (NC) D4 481

15 DJAFFARDJEE Vincent 857705 JUM /91 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 4m72 (NC) D5 454

16 TRENEL Jean-baptiste 806314 JUM /92 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 4m55 (NC) D6 420

17 LUXIMON Roody 1291199 ESM /90 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 4m54 (NC) D6 418

18 RICHELMI Laurent 745978 SEM /80 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 4m39 (NC) D6 388

19 WAHIA Abderrahim (Mar) 1051782 SEM /86 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 4m31 (NC) D6 372

20 HINN Sithi 1218002 CAM /93 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m78 (NC) D8 268

GELANOR Franck 835136 VEM /70 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F NP (NC)
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Triple Saut / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 BEUCHE Lea 1068962 CAF /93 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 10m25 (NC) R2 686

2 COCO Nina 717656 CAF /94 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9m86 (NC) R4 642

3 BLOT Phillippine 555200 CAF /94 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 9m74 (NC) R5 629

4 MONGAZON Rosalie 447301 ESF /89 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9m74 (NC) R5 629

5 LEYMARIE Melissa 556372 SEF /87 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 9m59 (NC) R6 612

6 HENRY Alice 1029907 CAF /94 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9m55 (NC) R6 608

7 LATH Ines 141203 CAF /93 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 9m39 (NC) D1 590

8 TOURE Halimatou 554837 ESF /90 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 9m21 (NC) D1 570

9 DUJARDIN Stella 1121817 JUF /91 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 8m96 (NC) D2 543

10 BAH Tahirou 1050188 JUF /91 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 8m71 (NC) D3 516

11 IVOY Marianne 110117 JUF /91 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 8m60 (NC) D3 503

12 SALLIBARTAN Claire 1269936 CAF /93 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8m49 (NC) D4 491

13 BOLLINGER Helene 1161484 JUF /92 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 8m41 (NC) D4 483

14 BOISHARDY Ingrid 127117 JUF /92 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 8m03 (NC) D5 441

15 BLANCHET Laura 1261475 ESF /88 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 7m88 (NC) D6 425

PORLON Ophelie 1009415 CAF /94 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F NC (NC)

HOUY Christelle 757305 SEF /80 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F NC (NC)

Triple Saut / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 LUTETE Daniel 1046524 ESM /88 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 14m48 (NC) IR1 878

2 SIBY Diango 395794 ESM /88 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 13m77 (NC) IR3 804

3 GOUZENES Jean-christophe 173427 SEM /71 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 12m20 (NC) R4 640

4 TOURE Abdoulaye 397364 ESM /88 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 11m81 (NC) R5 600

5 LOPEZ Florian 139642 CAM /94 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 11m73 (NC) R5 592

6 CARTIER Ronand 119681 ESM /88 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 11m32 (NC) D1 550

7 TREHIN Erwan 525817 JUM /91 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 11m28 (NC) D1 546

8 LEDEME Matthieu 385411 JUM /91 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 11m11 (NC) D1 528

9 COULON Yann 146260 CAM /94 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 11m01 (NC) D2 518

10 LEFEVRE Guillaume 1072845 JUM /91 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 10m09 (NC) D5 425

11 VINCENT Sylvain 1252215 JUM /92 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 9m26 (NC) D7 341

CELLIER Guillaume 1156188 ESM /90 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP (NC)

TIMBERT Adrien 469244 CAM /94 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F NP (NC)

OISEL Pierre 1265901 ESM /89 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F NP (NC)

YADERE Dubois 1186587 JUM /91 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F NP (NC)

MBELE MEVOA Robin 473388 JUM /92 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F NP (NC)

Poids (4 Kg) / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 HERLIUS Lindsay 1185147 CAF /93 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m55 IR4 575

2 LATH Andrea 141202 JUF /91 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 9m49 R3 509

3 MORIO Stephanie 103988 SEF /73 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 7m87 D1 410

4 ROUSSI Marie-claude 370650 SEF /72 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 7m22 D2 370

5 SADIQ Nadia 778311 SEF /75 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 6m82 D3 345

6 CHALDJIAN Nairi 1168895 CAF /94 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 6m80 D3 344

7 ANSART Claire 106524 CAF /94 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 6m74 D4 340

8 COLAS Noemie 1140303 CAF /94 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 6m50 D4 326

9 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Anne-soph 1237007 SEF /80 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6m46 D4 323

10 GUICHETEAU Isabelle 1081152 VEF /66 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 6m13 D5 303

11 PUCHE Sarah 718671 CAF /93 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 5m91 D6 289

12 THOMAS Helene 1287307 ESF /89 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 5m86 D6 286

13 LAURAND Dominique 428863 VEF /70 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 4m60 D8 209

14 CORDA Eve 1207143 SEF /76 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 4m54 D8 205

15 AMARTIN MIGEON Cecile 1231784 SEF /73 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 4m45 D8 200

16 MOULIN Catherine 1204001 VEF /63 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 3m90 D8 166

MARLAIRE Amelie 1178116 JUF /92 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F NP

GUIDA Stephanie 1153534 SEF /75 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F NP

COLELLA Virginie 115378 JUF /91 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

début : 13h25 - fin : 13h55
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Poids (7 Kg) / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 TYLER Geoffrey 514227 VEM /48 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10m62 R4 559

2 LOKOSSOU Enock (Ben) 627062 JUM /91 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 10m33 R5 542

3 LE NAGARD Mickael 1290065 SEM /81 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 10m03 R5 524

4 BOMBIERO Julien 146239 ESM /90 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 10m00 R5 522

5 DJIAN Francois 373534 VEM /66 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 9m76 R6 508

6 TREHIN Bernard 126839 VEM /62 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 9m53 R6 494

7 CATHERINE Rudy 1280379 SEM /82 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 9m38 R6 485

8 LUNION Sebastien 569977 SEM /82 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 8m69 D1 444

9 BOISHARDY Yann 608248 VEM /68 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 8m48 D2 432

10 FORGEOT Regis 1049790 SEM /81 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 8m47 D2 431

11 LE POL-MARTIN Vincent 1126475 CAM /93 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7m90 D3 397

12 BANNAY Patrick 1171491 VEM /66 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 7m88 D3 396

13 BORTOLAMEOLLI Olivier 299172 SEM /82 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7m76 D4 389

14 LE BOULAIRE Yanick 622041 VEM /67 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 7m62 D4 381

15 ROUX Jean-pierre 384517 VEM /63 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 7m59 D4 379

16 CHELLAH Karim 1170099 JUM /92 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 7m45 D4 371

17 EDOUARD Exant 358917 SEM /75 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 7m32 D5 363

18 BOLLINGER Vincent 463775 SEM /84 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 6m67 D6 325

FAUCHERET Davy 848593 SEM /86 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

AIT LAMINE Mohamed 216234 VEM /67 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

EL HADDAOUI Nadir 503656 JUM /91 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F NP

CHAHMAOUI Habib 748142 VEM /60 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F NP

début : 11h15 - fin : 11h55

Disque (1.0 Kg) / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 HERLIUS Lindsay 1185147 CAF /93 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F 34m27 IR4 561

2 FANTON D'ANDON Camille 148322 CAF /93 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 26m25 R6 413

3 CHEMIN Nadine 1107774 SEF /71 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 23m79 D2 368

4 DECKER Michele 857652 SEF /71 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 20m84 D4 313

5 DUCLAUX Sandrine 664997 VEF /66 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 20m60 D4 309

6 LAHOUCINE Lydie 901781 VEF /64 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 20m03 D4 298

7 FRECHET Aurelie 1170360 CAF /94 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 19m42 D4 287

8 ROCQUAIN Alice 275246 SEF /87 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 19m21 D4 283

9 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Anne-soph 1237007 SEF /80 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 17m51 D5 252

10 THOMAS Helene 1287307 ESF /89 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 16m51 D6 234

11 TEYSSANDIER Catherine 510739 VEF /60 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 15m44 D6 214

12 AUBERT Pauline 691625 CAF /93 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 14m65 D7 200

13 REBRAY Anne-marie 1178119 VEF /54 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 12m64 D8 163

14 CONRAD-BRUAT Isabelle 1034420 SEF /71 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 12m35 D8 158

15 AHOUACH Btissesme 601499 CAF /94 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 10m62 D8 126

COLELLA Virginie 115378 JUF /91 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

début : 14h22 - fin : 15h15
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Disque (2.0 Kg) / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 TYLER Geoffrey 514227 VEM /48 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 35m42 R2 588

2 DEVESSIER Romain 1005635 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 34m96 R3 580

3 LOKOSSOU Enock (Ben) 627062 JUM /91 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 33m89 R4 560

4 DOUCERAIN Cyril 360953 SEM /86 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 31m83 R5 521

5 SCHMITT Francois 255207 SEM /73 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 28m85 D1 466

6 BANNAY Patrick 1171491 VEM /66 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 27m27 D1 436

7 LENEUF Florian 112945 CAM /93 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 24m10 D3 378

8 ATTAMA Jean-brice 809291 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 24m08 D3 377

9 BOUYER Martin 680427 JUM /91 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 23m01 D3 357

10 BAMBERG Pascal 183035 SEM /86 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 22m05 D4 340

11 BILLOT MORNET Damien 1143477 CAM /94 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 21m76 D4 334

12 LE BOULAIRE Yanick 622041 VEM /67 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 20m82 D5 317

13 GILLET Fabrice 998097 VEM /67 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 20m34 D5 308

14 NOCLIN Erwan 1291002 SEM /82 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 19m56 D5 293

15 CHELLAH Karim 1170099 JUM /92 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 16m41 D7 235

16 LE GARREC Quentin 807815 SEM /87 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 16m28 D7 233

17 VADAINE Philippe 377215 VEM /65 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 14m93 D8 208

18 LAPORAL Fabien 674935 CAM /94 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 12m96 D8 171

19 THARLADIERE Florencio 1291202 JUM /91 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 12m54 D8 163

BEAUGENDRE Adrien 383864 ESM /90 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F NC

début : 12h25 - fin : 13h37

Marteau (4 Kg) / SEF (11/04/2010)      Finale 1

1 BALFOURIER Mathilde 159488 CAF /94 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F 34m86 R4 529

2 LAHOUCINE Lydie 901781 VEF /64 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 31m42 R5 470

3 SAKSIK Frederique 421278 JUF /91 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 30m16 R6 448

4 MARY Charlene 598998 CAF /93 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 19m27 D5 260

5 CHEMIN Nadine 1107774 SEF /71 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 18m42 D6 246

6 NSUKULA Cory 1010332 ESF /90 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 15m27 D7 192

7 GUIONNET Catherine 1184782 SEF /71 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 14m10 D7 172

8 CADRAN Rose-aimee 552493 VEF /59 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 11m70 D8 131

9 CANONNE Catherine 1150043 VEF /60 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 11m66 D8 130

10 BAPTE Christiane 1053623 VEF /57 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 11m14 D8 121

11 GOURLAND Veronique 1203992 VEF /68 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 8m46 D8 75

début : 11h10 - fin : 11h50
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Marteau (7 Kg) / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 CORNACCHIA Nicolas 143735 JUM /92 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F 37m38 R4 511

2 TREHIN Bernard 126839 VEM /62 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 29m77 D2 393

3 GUINIDI Madani 1002705 SEM /71 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 29m04 D2 381

4 BOLLINGER Herve 265835 VEM /53 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 26m25 D4 338

5 BOISARD Florian 1291195 ESM /90 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 26m09 D4 336

6 LANIEZ Denis 934259 SEM /71 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 23m57 D5 297

7 BIRLOUEZ Francois 674861 VEM /60 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 23m31 D5 292

8 CHENEVIERE Pascal 1034419 VEM /65 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 21m41 D6 263

9 COSSON Laurent 1068888 VEM /68 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 19m78 D7 238

10 BOLLINGER Matthieu 594225 SEM /87 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 18m30 D7 215

11 TOQUET Alain 1197575 VEM /69 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 18m21 D7 214

12 BOISARD Eric 1291209 VEM /61 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 18m13 D7 212

13 BALTAZE Jean-claude 231305 VEM /53 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 17m10 D8 197

14 BILLOT MORNET Damien 1143477 CAM /94 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 14m80 D8 161

15 EDOUARD Exant 358917 SEM /75 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 14m66 D8 159

16 DREANO Guy 240284 VEM /67 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 14m50 D8 156

17 COULON Jean-philippe 1198655 VEM /67 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 11m94 D8 117

BEULE Jerome 461040 ESM /89 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

LAMENCA Gauthier 668556 CAM /94 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

SANNINO Louis 1285325 VEM /48 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F NC

début : 16h

Javelot (600 G) / SEF (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 SATARAD Flore 711996 SEF /76 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 26m20 R6 418

2 CHARLES DONATIEN Wendy 182519 CAF /94 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 23m89 D2 375

3 ROLLANDO Nathalie 302806 VEF /69 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 22m10 D3 342

4 ANSART Claire 106524 CAF /94 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 20m90 D4 320

5 GRAELLS Henriette 758274 SEF /71 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 20m33 D4 309

6 COLAS Noemie 1140303 CAF /94 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 19m01 D4 285

7 LATH Andrea 141202 JUF /91 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 17m16 D5 251

8 MARLAIRE Amelie 1178116 JUF /92 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 15m82 D6 226

9 CHARMEIL Virginie 1203985 VEF /69 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 15m70 D6 224

10 CHALDJIAN Nairi 1168895 CAF /94 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 15m23 D6 215

11 FAUVERNIER Marie 1168534 VEF /70 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 14m61 D7 204

12 LOUIS Anna (Gbr) 773825 VEF /68 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 12m99 D7 174

13 BENKADDOUR Saida 1261739 CAF /94 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12m97 D7 174

14 VARCHETTA Valerie 1291197 VEF /66 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 12m87 D7 172

15 LEROY Geraldine 580369 SEF /71 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 12m22 D7 160

16 GABILLE Alexia 240289 SEF /72 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 11m26 D8 142

début : 12h35 - fin : 13h25
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Javelot (800 G) / SEM (11/04/2010)     Finale  directe 1

1 SCHMITT Francois 255207 SEM /73 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 53m96 IR3 694

2 MARCELLI Robin 515692 ESM /89 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 48m70 R1 619

3 DEVESSIER Romain 1005635 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 41m09 R4 511

4 LE MERDY Emmanuel 610425 SEM /72 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 41m02 R4 510

5 CHAROY Jean-baptiste 1197893 ESM /89 J Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 39m29 R5 486

6 GILLOT Michel 707926 SEM /78 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 38m11 R6 469

7 BEGUIN Guillaume 699398 JUM /92 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 37m22 R6 456

8 GILLOT Francois 231954 SEM /82 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 36m24 D1 442

9 GUINIDI Madani 1002705 SEM /71 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 35m63 D1 434

10 GILLET Fabrice 998097 VEM /67 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 34m46 D2 417

11 CORNACCHIA Damien 149225 ESM /88 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F 33m31 D2 401

12 BOLLINGER Herve 265835 VEM /53 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 32m39 D3 388

13 BOLLINGER Matthieu 594225 SEM /87 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 30m60 D4 363

14 VICTOIRE Mathieu 361245 SEM /86 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 30m33 D4 359

15 TOQUET Alain 1197575 VEM /69 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 27m80 D5 323

16 AUBERT Yann 900247 VEM /65 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 27m64 D5 321

17 PARIS Frederic 410666 SEM /71 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 25m50 D6 290

18 DUCROTOY Colin 465766 CAM /94 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 23m32 D6 260

19 PAPIN Jerome 106559 VEM /70 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 20m80 D7 224

20 PRUGNOT Jean-louis 762193 VEM /57 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 20m74 D7 223

21 LABEAU Bruno 1251505 VEM /61 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 17m80 D8 182

22 MOULIN Laurent 934135 VEM /63 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 14m70 D8 138

LHUILLERY Cyril 954769 SEM /86 F Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

début : 14h40 - fin : 15h55

3 000m  Marche / SEF (11/04/2010)      Finale 1

1 GHERARDI Laetitia 149858 SEF /79 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 17'36''64 R1 686

2 FAUVERNIER Marie 1168534 VEF /70 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 19'07''52 R6 569

3 ALLAIN Anne 1083622 SEF /81 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 20'53''72 D3 446

4 BAUBEAU Marie-elisabeth 391792 VEF /48 K Lisses Ac 91 I-F 21'04''07 D4 435

5 FROMONTEIL Veronique 1184875 VEF /64 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 21'11''70 D4 426

6 MORJON Marie-ange 1201400 VEF /66 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 21'31''70 D4 405

7 AMARTIN MIGEON Cecile 1231784 SEF /73 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 22'16''01 D5 361

8 MOULIN Catherine 1204001 VEF /63 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 22'54''14 D5 324

9 VARCHETTA Valerie 1291197 VEF /66 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 22'57''49 D5 321

10 CHATELAIN Maie-christine 1261480 SEF /72 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 23'25''10 D6 296

11 CANONNE Catherine 1150043 VEF /60 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 23'25''18 D6 296

12 PRUGNOT Pascale 762198 VEF /60 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 24'11''68 D7 256

13 PARRAUD Cyrielle 341979 ESF /88 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 26'19''63 D8 161

LANDRU Noelle 922220 VEF /51 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

5 000m  Marche / SEM (11/04/2010)      Finale 1

1 BOLLINGER Vincent 463775 SEM /84 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 24'24''19 IR3 852

2 GILLOT Francois 231954 SEM /82 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 27'46''35 R5 688

3 ANHELO Fernand 725638 VEM /58 E Ac Bobigny Athletisme 93 I-F 31'32''14 D3 526

4 BALTAZE Jean-claude 231305 VEM /53 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 31'53''42 D3 512

5 ROUX Jean-claude 495988 VEM /60 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 32'13''91 D4 499

6 COSSON Laurent 1068888 VEM /68 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 32'48''53 D4 476

7 KUHNAST Bertrand 1172367 SEM /73 I Ca Orsay 91 I-F 33'20''62 D5 456

8 VADAINE Philippe 377215 VEM /65 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 33'38''61 D5 445

9 BESSAID Mohamed 1153528 VEM /61 C Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 33'54''70 D5 435

10 EMO Pierre-louis 449440 VEM /60 G As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 33'56''52 D5 434

11 ROUX Jean-pierre 384517 VEM /63 L Se Pavillons-sous-bois 93 I-F 34'01''17 D6 431

12 FOLL Emmanuel 1040481 VEM /67 M Usm Gagny 93 I-F 34'21''58 D6 419

13 BORTOLAMEOLLI Olivier 299172 SEM /82 B Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 34'48''37 D6 403

14 PAPIN Jerome 106559 VEM /70 D Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 35'11''30 D7 390

15 SANNINO Louis 1285325 VEM /48 A Union Sportive De Ris Orangi 91 I-F 35'41''93 D7 372

16 BOISARD Florian 1291195 ESM /90 H  Athletisme Le Bourget Dranc 93 I-F 37'01''05 D8 329
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